10-28	-2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 1 0 2 2 6	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Water Systems, Inc. (formerly known as The Graver Company) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10-11-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Graver Technologies Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Lake Drive City: Glasgow State: DE Zip: 19702 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership V Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 946320
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel E. Siegel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-0785
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60661-2511	0 2 1 CE 22
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE CO

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 946320

10/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000292 230785 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

Joel E. Siegel

Name of Person Signing

October 17, 2002

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on October 11 , 2002, by THE GRAVER	
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, located at 750 Walnut Avenue	
Cranford, NJ 07016 , hereinafter "Assignor", to	
Graver Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 200 Lake Drive,	
Glasgow, DE 19702, hereinafter "Assignee". For valuable consideration, the	
receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee,	
hereby, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration	
No. 946,320, for the mark GRAVEX covered by said Registration, and all	
associated good will.	
GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC. (formerly known as THE GRAVER COMPANY) By Muchan John	
Printed Name: Michael J. O'Brien	
Title: General Manager	
State of NJ)ss County of Union)	
Before me on October 11, 2002, appeared Michael J. O'Brien, General Manager of Graver Water Systems, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing assignment as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of Graver Water Systems.	
Mary Han Cuffreda Notary Public	

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

MARY ANN CIUFFREDA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 2605 FRAME: 0827